

## Cara Collective's Donor Privacy Policy & Donor's Bill of Rights

Cara Collective's mission is to build an inclusive economy by developing employment pathways to advance transformative individual and community success.

At Cara Collective, we value our community of donors. You are an essential partner in this work. After all, it is your generous financial support that fuels this courageous national movement to eradicate relational and financial poverty.

As an organization, we remain true to our core values: Motivation, Affirmation, Community, Structure, and Intentionality; and in keeping with these values, we are happy to publicly share our Donor Privacy Policy.

## As a donor of Cara Collective, please know that we promise to protect your privacy in the following ways:

• We will never sell, trade, or share your personal information with anyone outside our organization.

• Every donor has the right to remain anonymous. If you would prefer to remain an anonymous donor, please let us know and we will refrain from including you or your organization's name in our public donor recognition lists (both in print and online).

If you would like to be removed from our public listings or from our mailing list all together, please let us know via info@carachicago.org and we will remove you as quickly as we can.

• If you participate in Motivations at Cara Collective, we will never share the content of your speech with our other supporters without your permission.



312.798.3300

237 S. DESPLAINES CHICAGO, IL 60661

CARACOLLECTIVE.ORG



Cara Collective subscribes to The Donor Bill of Rights, set forth by The Association of Fundraising Professionals. To learn more about these rights to which you are entitled, please visit <u>https://afpglobal.org/donor-bill-rights</u>.

• Cara Collective publishes detailed bi-annual Performance Update reports that document our programmatic outcomes. In addition, our annual financial audits and 990 tax filings can be found by visiting: <a href="https://caracollective.org/about/reports">https://caracollective.org/about/reports</a>.

• Cara Collective will also prepare personalized reports as required in written grant agreements, and/or as requested by a donor.

• Unless otherwise agreed upon by the donor and representatives of Cara Collective, all donations made will support our General Operating Fund.

• All financial donations made to Cara Collective will be acknowledged in a timely manner and a receipt for your tax-deductible donation will be provided.

In addition, we love to meet with current or prospective donors. We'd be delighted for you to see this work in action by visiting Motivations. If you're interested in setting up a meeting to discuss your philanthropic pursuits and hear more detailed information about Cara Collective's impact, please contact Sharla K. Nolte, Director of Individual Giving, at <u>snolte@carachicago.org</u> or (312) 628-5940.

If you have any question regarding our work or financials, please reach out via <a href="http://www.caracollective.org/contact">http://www.caracollective.org/contact</a>.

Thank you for your commitment to this mission and for giving motivated job seekers a chance to transform their lives!

Your Friends at Cara Collective



312.798.3300

237 S. DESPLAINES CHICAGO, IL 60661

CARACOLLECTIVE.ORG